C–40
 Klixon 3-Phase Motor Protectors & Commercial Refrigeration Thermostats
®
marsdelivers.com
Toll Free (800) 445-4155 • Fax (631) 348-7160
C
O

Installation:
SL-11 thermostats are tied in place on the end turns of appropriate
winding bundles, one to each phase or buried in the windings during
motor rewind. They are connected in series between the starter coil
and its power supply.
Selection:
• Pick thermostat temperature to operate at the mid-point between the
“maximum normal running” temperature and the “maximum allowed
running temperature.”
• Subtract the gradient temperature (outlined in the chart below) from
the mid-point to obtain the operating temperature of the thermostat.
37075
Epoxy-Sealed Thermostats For General Purpose Motors -
Normally Closed
Three thermostats per package
37075 SL-11-75 9700K51-146 75°C
37100 SL-11-100 9700K26-146 100°C
37110 SL-11-110 9700K36-146 110°C
37120 SL-11-120 9700K01-146 120°C
37130 SL-11-130 9700K11-146 130°C
37135 SL-11-135 9700K06-146 135°C
37140 SL-11-140 9700K66-146 140°C
37145 SL-11-145 9700K76-146 145°C
37150 SL-11-150 9700K46-146 150°C
MARS
NO.
KLIXON
KIT NO